We note also that "a" varies over a wide range and we will discuss

this fact presently.

(CNR)th a b d K Kb

(2.79)

4.45 dB

(8 x 105)

5.65 x 105

(3000)

2295

(3 x 104)

2.75 x 104
(1.0)
1.44

(5 x 105)

6.22 x 105 1.42 x 109

(2.80)

4.47 dB

(3 x 105)

3.39 x 105

(4000)

2621

(5 x 104)

2.87 x 10*

(1.0)

1.31

(5 x 105)
5.37 x 105 1.41 x 109

(2.77)

4.43 dB

(6 x 105)

106

(4000)

2634

(5 x 104)

2.63 x 104

(0.8)

1.63

(5 x 105)

5.47 x 105 1.44 x 109

(2.79)

4.45 dB

(4 x 105)

7.30 x 105

(6000)

2310

(5 x 104)

2.72 x 104
(1.1)
1.47

(7 x 105)

6.18 x 105 1.43 x 109

TABLE 4-2 (a) - MINIMA FOR CASE 7

- 144 -

In order to ascertain that the terminus point is indeed a minimum,

the (CNR)ŷ  is plotted in figures (4-8) through (4-12) as a function

of each variable in turn, as the other four are held constant. These

curves are based on the last row of TABLE 4-2(a).

In each instance we observe that the minimum is rather broad and

that the threshold is not sensitive to small variations in parameter

values. TABLE 4-£<l)is based on the curves and indicates the acceptable

tolerance for each parameter if it is not to cause a change in

threshold of more than 0.1 dB by itself.

'Parameter Tolerance

b + 22%, -30%

d + 28%, -22%

“C + 25%, -22%

K + 29%, -19%

TABLE 4-2Q,)- PARAMETER TOLERANCE

The "flatness" in the neighborhood of the minimum is a common

property of optima [Ref. 8 , Page 140] which enables practical designs

for best loop performance without the need for critical adjustments of

the parameter values.

With respect to "a" we note that the curve assymptotically

approaches a minimum threshold with increasing "a", achieving 0.1 dB
5above the minimum for a = 2 x 10 Rad/Sec. This suggests that

perhaps "a" can be moved out to infinity, in effect eliminating the

zero and reducing the number of parameters to four. The loop filter